
 
 

          ARCHDIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM 
ST. MARGARET MARY’S 
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Week Beginning Monday June 5th 2017. 

Thought for the week: 
 “A good leader is not just a boss they are also servants” 

Dear Parents, 
Welcome Back. Our final half term has begun, for some it will be their final half term at St Margaret Marys. To 
those children and families in particular welcome back! I have copied a list of relevant dates for everyone below; 
please make a note of them in your diaries. 
School Mass.  Our first Mass of the half term will be a KS 2 Mass led by Y4 at 9.15am on Friday June 9th; 
all parents are welcome to join us. 
Confirmation 2017. Please keep in your thoughts and prayers our oldest children as they finalise their 
preparations. The workshop for parents is on Wednesday June 14th at 1.30pm. Confirmat itself is on Thursday 
June 22nd at 7.00pm. 
School Photographer Will be visiting school tomorrow Tuesday June 13th. 
End of Term. School breaks up for the summer holidays on Friday July 21st at 1.00pm. The children return 
to school on Tuesday September 5th. A further reminder also that both Friday June 23rd and June 30th are 
Teacher days and the school is closed to pupils on that day. 
Summer (2) Dates Please see the dates below or alternatively all the dates can be found on our website at 
www.stmgtmry.bham.sch.uk 
 

Monday 5th June 
 

Return to school 

Wednesday 7th June 
 

School Council visiting Symphony Hall. 

 
Thursday 8th June 

 
Y3 and Y4 Athletics tournament after school 

Monday 12th June 
 

Y5 & Y6 Rounders and Tag Rugby tournament. 
Nursery visiting  Hatton Adventure world 

Tuesday 13th June 
 

School Photographer visiting. 

Wednesday 14th June 
 

Confirmation Workshop 1.30pm 
Y4 visiting Aston Hall. 

Thursday 15th June 
 

Y3 Retreat Day at Alton Castle. 
Confirmandi retreat Day at Harvington Hall. 

Monday 19th June 
 

Y5 & Y6 Rounders Tournament after school. 



 
 

 
 

Wednesday 21st June 
 

Y5 visiting the Think Tank. 

Thursday 22nd June 
 

Sacrament of Confirmation  7.00pm 

Friday 23rd June 
 

Teacher Day- School closed 

Tuesday 27th June 
 

Non-Uniform day June birthdays. 

Wednesday 28th June 
 

Final School Bank 
Y2 visiting the Art Gallery. 

Spanish Day. 

Thursday 29th June 
 

Y5 cricket tournament. 

Friday 30th June 
 

Teacher Day- School closed 

Monday 3rd July 
 

Fit-4-schools am/pm 

Tuesday 4th July 
 

Fit-4-schools am/ pm 
Y5 visiting St Edmund Campion. 

Nursery to reception transition meeting 11.30am 

Wednesday 5th July 
 

Y6 visit their secondary schools. 
New Reception parents induction meeting 9.15am 

Thursday 6th July 
 
 
 

 
New Nursery parents induction meeting 

9.30am 

 
Friday 7th July 

 

Summer concerts for EYFS and KS 1. 
9.00am Reception.                   11.00am  Y1 

1.30pm  Y2
Tuesday 11th July 

 
Leavers Assembly  9.30am 

Friday 14th July 
 

Summer Concerts KS2 
Y3 9.00am.     Y4  11.00am 

Y5  1.30pm 

Tuesday 18th July 
 

Brass concerts Y4-Y6 
9.30am 

Wednesday 19th July 
 

Leavers Mass Y6 

Thursday 20th July 
 

Non-Uniform day for July/August birthdays. 

Friday 21st July Y6 out am/pm 
Attendance assembly 9.00 am 

School Closes at 1.00 pm 

Return to school September 5th. 
 

Return to school September 5th. 

 
Many thanks for your cooperation and support with these matters. 
 
 
M. Aldred   Head teacher. 


